PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, III, L.P.	11/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QSPEED SEMICONDUCTOR INC.	
Street Address:	2916 SCOTT BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7227242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.
Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220763.001079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=QSPEED-RELEASE#page1.tif source=QSPEED-RELEASE#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7227

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0865

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of the 30 day of November 2009, by and between QSPEED SEMICONDUCTOR INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Lovoltech, Inc. ("Grantor") and ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, III, L.P., as agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into a certain Loan Agreement dated March 1, 2004, as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, pursuant to which the Secured Party extended certain loans to Grantor;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 1, 2004 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted Secured Party a security interest in certain patents and trademarks (the "Intellectual Property") as listed in the IP Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party released and terminated its security interest in the Intellectual Property pursuant to that certain Release of Security Interest by Secured Party in favor of Grantor dated December 21, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party's security interest in the patent identified on Exhibit A (the "Patent") has not been released.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Patent. Secured Party hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Grantor may deem necessary to secure to Grantor the rights conveyed in this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, III, L.P., as Agent

Title:

N.George Ugras General Postner

Tyson0i 404568v1 220763.001079

EXHIBIT A - PATENT

<u>Title</u>	Patent/Patent Application Number	Filing Date
STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR ENHANCED PERFORMANCE IN SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATES	7,227,242	6/5/2007

Tyson01 404568v1 220763.001079

RECORDED: 12/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 023607 FRAME: 0867